PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7802084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILLIP TODD MAYHEW	12/10/2022
SHANE CHRISTOPHER EVANS	02/07/2023
ROBERT JOHN GUTIERREZ	02/16/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAMEDRIVER, INC.
Street Address:	109 WINDHOVER WAY
City:	MARTINEZ
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94553

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18170516	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: wew@wewiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: WILLIAM E. WOOTEN
Address Line 1: WEW IP LAW PLLC

Address Line 2: 3209 13TH STREET NW, #201 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GDRI-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM E. WOOTEN
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM E. WOOTEN/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=GDRI-0001_assignment_executed#page1.tif source=GDRI-0001_assignment_executed#page2.tif

PATENT 507754936 REEL: 062726 FRAME: 0943

GDRI-0001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, the below-named ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the inventor(s) of certain inventions and improvements described in:

U.S. Patent Application No. 18/170,516

Filed February 16, 2023

and entitled "METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR EMULATING
PHYSICAL-DEVICE INPUT FOR AN
AUTOMATED-TESTING FRAMEWORK"

and WHEREAS

GameDriver, Inc. 109 Windhover Way Martinez, CA 94553

ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, inventions, and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

I/WE hereby assign, to the above-named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, inventions, and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents, and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT);

And I/WE covenant that I/WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And I/WE further covenant and agree that I/WE will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions, and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and I/WE agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions, and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

And I/WE authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in my/our name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and I/WE authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, its officials, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions, and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

And I/WE hereby grant the attorneys of WEW IP Law PLLC the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

RECORDED: 02/16/2023

GDRI-0001

Phillip Mayhew	Date:	12/10/2022
44EA3A1CAF2943B		
DocuSigned by: B55E8A1A8ED7484opher Evans	Date:	2/7/2023
Robert Gutierres Robert Gutierres rez.	Date:	2/16/2023

WEW IP Law PLLC 3209 13th Street NW, #201 Washington, D.C. 20010 t (202) 855-7106 f (202) 855-7348

-2-